
Glenbrook Hospital Skokie Hospital Saint Francis Hospital Thorek Memorial Hospital

2150 Pfingsten Rd. 9600 Gross Point Road 355 Ridge Avenue 850 W. Irving Park Road

Glenview, IL 60026 Skokie, IL  60076 Evanston, IL 60202 Chicago, IL  60613

Hospital (847) 657-5800 Hospital (847) 677-9600 Hospital (847) 316-4000 Hospital (773) 525-6780

www.northshore.org/locations/ www.northshore.org/locations/ www.amitahealth.org/our-locations/hospitals/ 24/7 ED Supervisor  (312) 315-7140

glenbrook-hospital skokie-hospital amita-health-saint-francis-hospital-evanston/ Fax (773) 975-6703

www.thorek.org

Marge Mary Mateja, RN Kate Sendar Eunah Kubala, RN

Sr. Chief Nursing Manger Clinical Nurse Manager ED Nurse Manager Genevieve Presbitero, RN, MSN

Unit (847) 657-5631 Office (847) 933-6223 Office (847) 316-3126 Chief Nursing Officer

mmateja@northshore.org Kserdar@northshore.org Eunah.Kubala@amitahealth.org Office (773) 975-1137

Gpresbitero@thorek.org

Kathleen Halpern, RN, BSN, Mary Bridget Joyce Brent Alwood, RN

CPEN, TNS ECRN, ABLS Staff Nurse Educator Director of Nursing Rachel Goldstein, D.O.

Educator, ED Office (847) 933-6950 Office (847) 316-3348 Director, ED

Unit (847) 657-5777 mjoyce@northshore.org Brent.Alwood@amitahealth.org Office (248) 376-5679

Khalpern@northshore.org rgolds739@hotmail.com

Katie Pflederer Rachel Lapp

Paula Duff, RN, BSN, TNS ECRN Assistant Clinical Nurse Manger, ED Trauma Coordinator, Ed Education Catherine Dunning, RN, MSN

Assistant Clincal Nurse Manager Office (847) 933-6221 Office (847) 316-4132 Nurse Manager / Supervisor

Unit (847) 657-5632 Kpflederer@northshore.org Rachel.Lapp@amitahealth.org Office (773) 888-5530

Pduff@northshore.org cdunning@thorek.org

Mary Kay Banks Sarah Isett

AVP ED & ICU System ED Team Leader 

Office (847) 570-2811 Office (847) 316-2576

Northwestern Lake Forest Mbanks@northshore.org Sarah.Isett@amitahealth.org

Grayslake Outpatient Facility

1475 E. Belvidere Rd.

Grayslake, IL 60030

Hospital (847) 535-8800 Lake County Health Department

www.lfh.org/grayslake_campus 2400 Belvidere Rd. Ivonne Valadez

Waukegan, IL 60085 Community Health Specialist I

Julianne Brenna, RN, BSN, CN Hollie Dipiero, BSN, RN, CEN, CCRN, TNS Office (847) 377-8400 Office (847) 377-8456 

Director, ED ER Manager Fax (847) 618-5209 MBU/ 4209 BCU Fax (847) 377-8670

Office (847) 535-6903 Office (847) 535-6904 Pager (847) 618-6476 ivaladez@lakecountyil.gov

Jbrenna1@nm.org Hdipiero@nm.org

Rocio Coyoc 

Phillip Dothard Rachel Lapp Counselor 

Manager, Accreditation & Policy Trauma Coordinator, Ed Education Chicago Health Department Women’s Health

Office (847) 535-7090 Office (847) 316-4132 West Town Field Services Office (847) 377-8453

Phillip.dothard@nm.org Rachel.Lapp@amitahealth.org 2350 W. Ogden Ave., 1
st
 Floor East rcoyoc@lakecountyil.gov

Chicago, IL 60608
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